
USACE POINTS OF CONTACT 

District Commander 
Andy.J.Pannier@usace.army.mil 

Chief, Readiness Branch 
John.L.Osterhage@usace.army.mil 

ICW Program, 408 Permits 
Chad.A.Olney@usace.army.mil 

FCCE Program 
Cathy.VanArsdale@usace.army.mil 

PL84-99 Recovery 
Shane.M.Simmons@usace.army.mil 

Chief, Water Control 
Joan.M.Stemler@usace.army.mil 

Chief, Regulatory Branch 
Robert.S.Gramke@usace.army.mil 

Chief, Dam & Levee Safety 
Jeremy.L.Eck@usace.army.mil 

COL Andy Pannier 
(314) 331-8011

John Osterhage 
(314) 331-8569

Chad Olney 
(314) 331-8568

Cathy Van Arsdale 
(314) 331-8570

Shane Simmons 
(314) 331-8496

Joan Stemler 
(314) 331-8330

Rob Gramke 
(314) 331-8575

Jeremy Eck 
(314) 331-8057
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